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Indian Warships in South China Sea
Vichare Shri Rajan Baburao

Will the Minister of DEFENCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether four Indian warships are currently in the South China sea on a long overseas deployment; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

Answer
MINISTER OF DEFENCE (SHRI MANOHAR PARRIKAR)

(a) & (b): Four Eastern Fleet Ships were sent for overseas deployment to various countries in South China Sea and Southern Indian Ocean from 14th May to 2nd July 2015.
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